poetry in senior secondary schools in Enugu Education Zone of Enugu State. The study was 

carried out using four (4) specific purposes with four (4) corresponding research questions. 

Descriptive survey research design was adopted in the study. The total population of SS II 

students used for the study was four thousand seven hundred and thirty-seven (4,737) from 

public schools in Enugu Education Zone. A sample size of two hundred and thirty-seven (237) 

students was drawn from the above total population. The sample population was drawn by 

using simple random sampling technique. The instrument used for data collection was 

Influence of Teachers’ Behaviour in Learning Written Igbo Poetry Questionnaire (ITBLWIPQ)